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FEATURES

MECHANICAL
 
DATA

MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

  Glass passivated chip junctions

  Ideal for surface mounted applications

  Low leakage

  High forward surge current capability.

  High temperature soldering guaranteed:

  260 C/10 seconds  at terminals.

  
Transfer

 
molded

 
plastic

 
UL94V-0

 
rate

 
flame

 
retardant

  
Plated

 
axial

 
lead

 
,solderable

 
per

 
MIL-STD-202E

  
method

 
208C

  

  
Any

  
0.04ounce,1.0

 
gram

  Ratings at 25 C ambient temperarure unless otherwise specified.

  Single phase,half wave,60Hz,resistive or inductive load.

  For capacitive load derate current by 20%

o

Case:
 
Epoxy:

Lead:

Mounting
 
position:

Weight:

o

Polarity:Molded
 
on

 
body

Maximum Repetitivi Peak Reverse Voltage

Maximum RMS Voltage

Maximum Average Forward Rectified  Output
Current0.06 (1.5mm) lead length at T =40 C” A

o

(NOTE2)

Maximum DC  Blocking Voltage

Peak Forward Surge Current

8.3ms single half sine-wave superimposed on

rated load (JEDEC Method)

Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage Drop
per bridge element at 1.0A

Maximum DC Reverse Current

at rated DC blocking voltage

T =25 C

T =125 C

A
o

A
o

Typical Junction Capacitance(NOTE1)

Typical Thermal Resistance(NOTE2)

Operating and Storage Temperature Range

NOTES:
1.Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0 Volts.
2.Unit mounted on P.C.B. With 0.51 X0.51 (13 X 13mm)copper pads.” ”
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VOLTAGE  RANGE
CURRENT

50 to 1000 Volts
1.0 Amperes

25

DF005S
DB101S

RQJA

Amp

mAmps

Rating for Fusing(t<8.3ms) I t
2 10

DF01S
DB102S

DF02S
DB103S

DF04S
DB104S

DF06S
DB105S

DF08S
DB106S

DF10S
DB107S

A S
2

 

 
     DB101S-DB107S 

Http:// www.wej.cn        E-mail:wej@yongerjia.com
                 

WEJ ELECTRONIC CO.

RoHS 



WEJ E
LECTRONIC

 C
O.,L

TD1.2

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0

0          25      40 50      75         100         125       150       175

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE,( C)
o

PERCENT OF RATED PEAK

   REVERSE VOLTAGE,(%)

A
V

E
R

A
G

E
 F

O
R

W
A

R
D

 C
U

R
R

E
U

T,

(A
)

IN
S

TA
N

TA
N

E
O

U
S

 R
E

V
E

R
S

E
 C

U
R

R
E

N
T,

(u
A

)

REVRESE VOLTAGE,(V)

JU
N

C
T

IO
N

 C
A

P
A

C
IT

A
N

C
E

,(
pF

)

NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60 Hz

P
E

A
K

 F
O

R
W

A
R

D
 S

U
R

G
E

C
U

R
R

E
N

T,
(A

)

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

    0.4       0.6       0.8        1.0         1.2        1.4        1.6        1.8         

INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE,(V)

IN
S

TA
N

TA
N

E
O

U
S

 F
O

R
W

A
R

D
 C

U
R

R
E

N
T,

(A
)

20

10

1.0

0.1

0.01

 

Single Half Sine-Wave

(JEDEC Method) 
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Pulse Width=300us
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 CURRENT
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OUTPUT RECTIFIED 

FIG.4-TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS

PER BRIDGE ELEMENT

FIG.5-TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE
PER BRIDGE ELEMENT

FIG.2-MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE PEAK

FORWARD SURGE CURRENT PER ELEMENT

FIG.3-TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS

PER BRIDGE ELEMENT
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